

G.R. 351 of 2019 Reg. No. 208 of 2025

Order No: 35

Dated: 12.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge I.d. W.A.

Out of the seven accused persons two accused persons Manilal Thakur and Deven Thakur have been filed for ever.

Out of the remaining five accused persons four accused persons namely, Subodh Thakur, Sanjay Thakur, Mina Thakur and

Jaganarayan Thakur are present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused person, Laxmi Thakur is absent by filing petition along with medical documents and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Petition is rejected.

Issue W/A against Laxmi Thakur at once.

To: **12.03.2026** for appearance and E.R of W.A.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling